COUNTY: OTTER TAIL

111
112
115
212
221
236
237
238
311
314
321
323
326
332
337
339
423
424
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
451
452
453
454
484
488
511
517
519
522
524
531
532
541
561
562
611
621
623
624

INDUSTRY

AG -CROP PRODUCTION

AG -ANIMAL PRODUCTION

AG -SUPPORT ACTIVITIES
MINING -ALL OTHER
UTILITIES

CONSTRUCT -BUILDINGS
CONSTRUCT -HEAVY, CIVIL
CONSTRUCT -SPECIAL TRADES
MFG -FOOD

MFG -TEXTILE PROD MILLS
MFG -WOOD PRODUCT

MFG -PRINTING, SUPPORT
MFG -PLASTIC, RUBBER PROD
MFG -FABRICATED METAL

MFG -FURNITURE

MFG -MISC

WHOLESALE -DURABLE
WHOLESALE -NONDURABLE
RETL -VEHICLES, PARTS
RETL -FURNITURE STORES
RETL -ELECTRONICS

RETL -BUILDING MATERIAL
RETL -FOOD BEVERAGE STORE
RETL -HEALTH, PERSONAL
RETL -GASOLINE STATIONS
RETL -CLOTHING, ACCESSORY
RETL -LEISURE GOODS

RETL -GENERAL MERCHANDISE
RETL -MISC STORE RETAILER
RETL -NONSTORE RETAILERS
TRANSPORTATION -TRUCK
TRANSPORTATION -SUPPORT
INFO -PUBLISHING INDUSTRY
INFO -TELECOMMUNICATIONS
INFO -OTHER SERVICES
CREDIT INTERMEDIATION
INSURANCE CARRIERS

REAL ESTATE

RENTAL, LEASING SERVICES
PROF,SCIENTIFIC,TECH SERV
ADMIN, SUPPORT SERVICES
WASTE MGMT, REMEDIATION
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
HEALTH -AMBULATORY CARE
HEALTH -NURSING,HOME CARE
HEALTH -SOCIAL ASSISTANCE

GROSS SALES

$2,862,942
$2,292,919
$4,754,360
$9,559,952

$237,242,582

$28,374,268
$3,271,336
$59,492,792
$14,209,231
$3,690,214
$31,396,613
$12,926,377
$45,809,469
$19,929,805
$371,276

$106,053,726

$38,126,987
$32,786,130

$178,672,385

$16,436,316
$2,434,787
$70,866,528

$102,379,554

$22,440,978
$95,587,517
$8,943,895
$5,658,860

$118,567,249

$39,269,365
$47,646,359
$10,293,597
$1,374,996
$1,786,738
$56,606,171
$7,814,512
$134,727
$267,760
$2,254,015
$4,593,100
$26,704,281
$12,802,353
$2,969,402
$968,971
$7,826,792
$3,020,804
$2,888,682

MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS

COUNTY BY INDUSTRY
ANNUAL 2006

TAXABLE SALES

$253,207
$37,877
$126,447
$5,195,554

$112,403,556

$398,359
$1,103,056
$2,791,096
$61,985
$170,643
$2,005,036
$5,901,465
$45,808
$6,219,425
$21,265
$809,202
$12,108,928
$1,784,698
$45,931,489
$10,361,722
$1,755,328
$52,984,450
$26,972,438
$2,112,622
$11,865,712
$5,721,734
$4,099,337
$69,181,656
$28,454,192
$3,146,360
$1,036,259
$537,288
$121,781
$33,856,300
$1,283,326
$43,432
$2,169
$117,649
$4,070,510
$12,678,689
$5,049,181
$20,507
$202,850
$309,495
$156,944
$575,608

SALES TAX

$19,720
$2,462
$8,220
$337,711
$7,306,228
$25,892
$71,698
$181,422
$4,028
$11,094
$102,107
$383,598
$2,980
$404,264
$1,383
$52,599
$787,081
$116,007
$2,991,396
$673,515
$114,096
$3,443,990
$2,025,363
$137,321
$771,275
$371,911
$266,460
$4,496,808
$1,782,873
$204,519
$67,357
$34,921
$7,917
$2,200,659
$83,417
$2,823
$141
$7,647
$264,589
$824,116
$328,206
$1,333
$13,186
$20,119
$10,201
$37,413

USE TAX

$1,840
$432
$1,647
$1,701
$282,613
$29,816
$5,133
$105,904
$10,395
$2,042
$5,542
$3,454
$21,972
$1,350
$4,058
$30,090
$1,490
$8,181
$33,555
$89,190
$0
$49,654
$6,470
$1,315
$3,584
$2,824
$230
$28,080
$6,213
$285
$19,894
$154

$3
$176,705
$164
$10,411
$25

$0
$3,013
$6,774
$57,266
$0
$1,504
$1,198
$446

$0

TOTAL TAX

$21,560
$2,894
$9,867
$339,412
$7,588,841
$55,708
$76,831
$287,326
$14,423
$13,136
$107,649
$387,052
$24,952
$405,614
$5,441
$82,689
$788,571
$124,188
$3,024,951
$762,705
$114,096
$3,493,644
$2,031,833
$138,636
$774,859
$374,735
$266,690
$4,524,888
$1,789,086
$204,804
$87,251
$35,075
$7,920
$2,377,364
$83,581
$13,234
$166
$7,647
$267,602
$830,890
$385,472
$1,333
$14,690
$21,317
$9,755
$37,413

NUMBER

PAGE

67



COUNTY: OTTER TAIL
INDUSTRY

711 PERF ART, SPECTATOR SPRTS
713 AMUSEMENT, GAMBLING, RECR
721 ACCOMMODATION

722 FOOD SERV, DRNKING PLACES
811 REPAIR, MAINTENANCE

812 PERSONAL, LAUNDRY SERVICE
813 RELIGIOUS,CIVIC,PROF ORGS
921 EXEC, LEGISL, OTHER GOVT
999 UNDESIGNATED

COUNTY TOTAL

GROSS SALES

$522,294
$7,181,261
$12,002,307
$38,461,092
$20,352,949
$7,006,555
$3,637,080
$5,741,819
$65,994,891

$1,665,261,921

COUNTY BY INDUSTRY
ANNUAL 2006

TAXABLE SALES

$19,286
$6,511,088
$10,569,142
$36,503,112
$10,920,839
$2,839,380
$2,064,885
$617,187
$4,084,337

$548,215,891

SALES TAX

$1,253
$434,777
$702,071
$2,563,558
$709,871
$184,559
$164,496
$40,116
$265,480

$36,068,247

MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS

USE TAX

$0

$545
$1,828
$7,633
$12,295
$568
$17
$35,383
$24,772

$1,098,766

TOTAL TAX

$1,253
$435,322
$703,899
$2,571,191
$722,166
$185,127
$164,513
$75,499
$290,252

$37,167,013

NUMBER

10
33
114
131
174
105
28
8
41

2,007

PAGE

68





