MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS COUNTY BY INDUSTRY ANNUAL 2006

COUNTY: OTTER TAIL

INDUSTRY	GROSS SALES	TAXABLE SALES	SALES TAX	USE TAX	TOTAL TAX	NUMBER
111 AG -CROP PRODUCTION	\$2,862,942 \$2,292,919	\$253,207	\$19,720	\$1,840	\$21,560	8
112 AG -ANIMAL PRODUCTION	\$2,292,919	\$37,877	\$2,462	\$432	\$2,894	10
115 AG -SUPPORT ACTIVITIES	\$4,754,360	\$126,447	\$8,220	\$1,647	\$9,867	7
212 MINING -ALL OTHER	\$9,559,952	\$5,195,554	\$337,711	\$1,701	\$339,412	5
221 UTILITIES	\$237,242,582	\$112,403,556	\$7,306,228	\$282,613	\$7,588,841	8
236 CONSTRUCT -BUILDINGS	\$28,374,268	\$398,359	\$25,892	\$29,816	\$55,708	23
237 CONSTRUCT -HEAVY, CIVIL	\$3,2/1,336	\$1,103,056	\$71,698	\$5,133	\$76,831	6
238 CONSTRUCT -SPECIAL TRADES	\$59,492,792	\$2,791,096	\$181,422	\$105,904	\$287,326	83
311 MFG -FOOD	\$14,209,231	\$61,985	\$4,028	\$10,395 \$2.042	\$14,423 \$13,136	8 7
314 MFG -TEXTILE PROD MILLS 321 MFG -WOOD PRODUCT	\$3,690,214 \$31,396,613	\$170,643	\$11,094 \$102,107	\$2,042 \$5,542	\$13,136 \$107,649	14
	\$31,390,013 ¢12 026 277	\$2,005,036	\$102,107	\$3,342 \$3,454		11
323 MFG -PRINTING, SUPPORT 326 MFG -PLASTIC, RUBBER PROD	\$12,920,377 \$45,800,460	\$5,901,465 \$45,808	\$383,598 \$2,980	\$3,434 \$21,972	\$387,052 \$24,952	4
320 MFG -PLASTIC, RUBBER PROD	\$43,809,409 \$10,020,805	\$6,219,425	\$404,264	\$1,350	\$405,614	15
337 MEG -FUDNTTUDE	\$19,929,003 \$371 276	\$21,265	\$1,383	\$4,058	\$5,441	8
339 MEG -MTSC	\$106 053 726	\$809,202	\$52,599	\$30,090	\$82,689	19
423 WHOLESALE -DURARIE	\$38 126 987	\$12,108,928	\$787,081	\$1,490	\$788,571	32
424 WHOLESALE -NONDURABLE	\$32,786,130	\$1,784,698	\$116,007	\$8,181	\$124,188	18
441 RETI -VEHTCLES, PARTS	\$178.672.385	\$45,931,489	\$2,991,396	\$33,555	\$3,024,951	47
442 RETL -FURNITURE STORES	\$16,436,316	\$10,361,722	\$673,515	\$89,190	\$762,705	37
443 RETL -ELECTRONICS	\$2.434.787	\$1,755,328	\$114,096	\$0	\$114,096	15
444 RETL -BUILDING MATERIAL	\$70.866.528	\$52,984,450	\$3,443,990	\$49,654	\$3,493,644	55
326 MFG -PLASTIC, RUBBER PROD 332 MFG -FABRICATED METAL 337 MFG -FURNITURE 339 MFG -MISC 423 WHOLESALE -DURABLE 424 WHOLESALE -NONDURABLE 441 RETL -VEHICLES, PARTS 442 RETL -FURNITURE STORES 443 RETL -ELECTRONICS 444 RETL -BUILDING MATERIAL 445 RETL -FOOD BEVERAGE STORE	\$102,379,554	\$26,972,438	\$2,025,363	\$6,470	\$2,031,833	57
446 RETL -HEALTH, PERSONAL	\$22,440,978	\$2,112,622	\$137,321	\$1,315	\$138,636	12
447 RETL -GASOLINE STATIONS	\$95,587,517	\$11,865,712	\$771,275	\$3,584	\$774,859	39
	\$8,943,895	\$5,721,734	\$371,911	\$2,824	\$374,735	27
451 RETL -LEISURE GOODS	\$5,658,860	\$4,099,337	\$266,460	\$230	\$266,690	49
452 RETL -GENERAL MERCHANDISE	\$118,567,249	\$69,181,656	\$4,496,808	\$28,080	\$4,524,888	20
453 RETL -MISC STORE RETAILER	\$39,269,365	\$28,454,192	\$1,782,873	\$6,213	\$1,789,086	253
454 RETL -NONSTORE RETAILERS	\$47,646,359	\$3,146,360	\$204,519	\$285	\$204,804	69
484 TRANSPORTATION -TRUCK	\$10,293,597	\$1,036,259	\$67,357	\$19,894	\$87,251	44
488 TRANSPORTATION -SUPPORT	\$1,374,996	\$537,288 \$131,781	\$34,921	\$154	\$35,075	9 5
511 INFO -PUBLISHING INDUSTRY 517 INFO -TELECOMMUNICATIONS	\$1,786,738 \$56,606,171	\$121,781 \$33,856,300	\$7,917	\$3 \$176,705	\$7,920 \$2,377,364	5 17
517 INFO -TELECOMMUNICATIONS	\$30,000,171 ¢7 014 513	\$1,283,326	\$2,200,659 \$83,417	\$176,703 \$164	\$2,377,304	21
517 INFO TELECOMMUNICATIONS 519 INFO TOTHER SERVICES 522 CREDIT INTERMEDIATION 524 INSURANCE CARRIERS 531 REAL ESTATE 532 RENTAL, LEASING SERVICES 541 PROFESCIENTIFIC TECH SERVI	\$7,614,312 \$134 727	\$43,432	\$2,823	\$10,411	\$13,234	11
524 THISTIPANCE CARRIERS	\$267 760	\$2,169	\$2,623 \$141	\$25	\$166	5
531 REAL ESTATE	\$2 254 015	\$117,649	\$7,647	\$0	\$7,647	11
532 RENTAL LEASING SERVICES	\$4.593.100	\$4,070,510	\$264,589	\$3,013	\$267,602	26
541 PROF, SCIENTIFIC, TECH SERV	\$26,704,281	\$12,678,689	\$824,116	\$6,774	\$830,890	71
561 ADMIN, SUPPORT SERVICES	\$12,802,353	\$5,049,181	\$328,206	\$57,266	\$385,472	115
562 WASTE MGMT, REMEDIATION	\$2,969,402	\$20,507	\$1,333	\$0	\$1,333	8
611 EDUCATIONAL SERVICES	\$968.971	\$202,850	\$13,186	\$1,504	\$14,690	13
621 HEALTH -AMBULATORY CARE	\$7,826,792	\$309,495	\$20,119	\$1,198	\$21,317	28
621 HEALTH -AMBULATORY CARE 623 HEALTH -NURSING, HOME CARE	\$3,020,804	\$156,944	\$10,201	\$446	\$9,755	9
624 HEALTH -SOCIAL ASSISTANCE	\$2,888,682	\$575,608	\$37,413	\$0	\$37,413	4

MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS COUNTY BY INDUSTRY ANNUAL 2006

COUNTY: OTTER TAIL

INDUSTRY	GROSS SALES	TAXABLE SALES	SALES TAX	USE TAX	TOTAL TAX	NUMBER
711 PERF ART, SPECTATOR SPRTS 713 AMUSEMENT, GAMBLING, RECR 721 ACCOMMODATION 722 FOOD SERV, DRNKING PLACES 811 REPAIR, MAINTENANCE 812 PERSONAL, LAUNDRY SERVICE 813 RELIGIOUS,CIVIC,PROF ORGS 921 EXEC, LEGISL, OTHER GOVT 999 UNDESIGNATED	\$522,294 \$7,181,261 \$12,002,307 \$38,461,092 \$20,352,949 \$7,006,555 \$3,637,080 \$5,741,819 \$65,994,891	\$19,286 \$6,511,088 \$10,569,142 \$36,503,112 \$10,920,839 \$2,839,380 \$2,064,885 \$617,187 \$4,084,337	\$1,253 \$434,777 \$702,071 \$2,563,558 \$709,871 \$184,559 \$164,496 \$40,116 \$265,480	\$0 \$545 \$1,828 \$7,633 \$12,295 \$568 \$17 \$35,383 \$24,772	\$1,253 \$435,322 \$703,899 \$2,571,191 \$722,166 \$185,127 \$164,513 \$75,499 \$290,252	10 33 114 131 174 105 28 8
COUNTY TOTAL	\$1,665,261,921	\$548,215,891	\$36,068,247	\$1,098,766	\$37,167,013	2,007